SHADOW CREEK CHOIR BOOSTER CLUB

C/O Southfork Postal Center 3422 Business Center Drive Ste 106 Mailbox #316 Pearland, TX 77584 <u>schsboosterclub@gmail.com</u> Tax ID – 81-4129696 Non Profit, Tax Exempt, 501 (c) (3)

Greetings!

The Shadow Creek Choir Booster Club is seeking support from our community to raise funds for the enhancement, development, and support of the Shadow Creek High School Choral Department. Our students are excited to be part of the choir program and are looking forward to another great year!

The choir theme is: "Community, Creation and Connection". The Booster Club supports our choir program leaders who are committed to building quality relationships and connecting with our students through music.

In return for your generous donation, you will receive the following:

Platinum Level: \$1,000 – 2-year sponsorship

- Program sponsor for FOUR Shadow Creek hosted choir events (ad in all four electronic concert programs, full slide in all four pre-concert slideshows, and sponsorship signage in lobby)
- A public "Thank You" in the Shadow Creek Choir newsletter and social media platforms
- Your company name and a link to your website on our website, <u>www.shadowcreekchoir.com</u>

Gold Level: \$500 – same as Level 1 sponsorship with a **1-year term** *Silver Level*: \$250

- Program sponsor for TWO Shadow Creek hosted choir events (company name and logo listed in up to two electronic concert programs of your choice)
- A public "Thank You' in the Shadow Creek Choir newsletter and social media platforms

The Shadow Creek Choir Booster Club organization is organized and operated for charitable and educational purposes as defined in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. All donations to Shadow Creek Choir Booster Club will receive a 501c3 tax receipt.

To make a donation online, visit <u>www.shadowcreekchoir.com</u> and click on the donation button at the top of the homepage.

To send a check (made payable to "Shadow Creek Choir Booster Club"), please utilize the PO Box address above.

Thank you for supporting our students! We hope to see you at one of our future choir events.

Shadow Creek Choir Booster Club 2022-2023 Executive Board

Daphane Karavantos-Schur – President Dr. Swynda Barajas – Vice President

Cheri Buggs - Secretary

Kathryn Womack - Treasurer

"I lean on you, and you lean on me. We don't keep score. That's community." Dr. Tim Ringgold www.shadowcreekchoir.com